

GAHC040010782025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/26/2025

The State of Arunachal Pradesh and 3 Ors
represented by the Commissioner / Secretary, Department of Education, Govt of
Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar. 2: The Director of Elementary Education

Age:

Occupation :

Govt of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar.

3: The Deputy Director of School Education

Age:

Occupation :

Daporijo

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh.

4: The Deputy Commissioner

Age:

Occupation :

Upper Subansiri District

Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

Smti Momy Cheke (Nalo)

Wife of Shri Losing Nalo, resident of Page Nallo Village, Po and PS Taliha, Upper
Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Taba Tagum, SC (Education)

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

19.02.2026

(K. Ete, J)

Heard Mr. T. Tagum, learned counsel for the appellants.

Await service report in respect of respondent No.1.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant