

GAHC040011782025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/26/2025

Ayang Ete
Son of Sulekante Ete, resident of Simalguri village, PO and PS Namsai, Namsai
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel, Uttam Bori
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026
(Budi Habung, J.)

Heard Mr. Uttam Bori, learned legal aid counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellant. Also heard Mr. Gyati Tado, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, appearing on behalf of the State Respondent.

Mr. Bori, learned legal aid counsel, submits that he has received the instructions in the matter recently and he, therefore, prays some more time to file the condonation of delay application.

Prayer is allowed.

Since the trial Court records has been received, Registry is directed to prepare the Paper Book and furnish a copy, each, of the same to the learned counsels for the parties.

As sought for by Mr. Bori, learned legal aid counsel, with the consent of Mr. Tado, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh; list this matter after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant